

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-2	2870	Version:	1	Name:	Services Agreement 2021-2022 - Pla Esperanza Elementary School	yworks -	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	Passed	
File created:	11/15/2021				In control:	Chief Academic Officer	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	12/15/2021				Final action:	12/15/2021		
Enactment date:	12/1	5/2021			Enactment #	: 21-2005		
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2021-2022 by and between the District and Playworks, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide AmeriCorps Members who will each maintain a cohort of 10 high need students during class time, after school, and throughout summer session; HT Members will each maintain a cohort of 5 high need student, with member core activities focusing on activities in the following areas: whole class and small-group language and, individual language and literacy, and family involvement/ communication/ volunteer engagement in projects; and a Site Supervisor to coordinate daily service activities while classroom teachers and after-school instructors provide direction for the aforementioned activities at Esperanza Elementary School, for the period of October 5, 2021 through May 31, 2022, in an amount not to exceed \$17,500.00.							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 21-2870 Services Agreement 2021-2022 - Playworks - Esperanza Elementary School							
Contact:	Cristina.Segura@ousd.org							
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Α	ction	Result	
12/15/2021	1	Board of	Education		Ą	dopted on the General Consent Report	Pass	

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2021-2022 by and between the District and Playworks, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide AmeriCorps Members who will each maintain a cohort of 10 high need students during class time, after school, and throughout summer session; HT Members will each maintain a cohort of 5 high need student, with member core activities focusing on activities in the following areas: whole class and small-group language and, individual language and literacy, and family involvement/ communication/ volunteer engagement in projects; and a Site Supervisor to coordinate daily service activities while classroom teachers and after-school instructors provide direction for the aforementioned activities at Esperanza Elementary School, for the period of October 5, 2021 through May 31, 2022, in an amount not to exceed \$17,500.00.